
Siegerliste Preisrichterschau 2003 in Frechen 
 

Landesverbands-Medaille 
Bestes Tier der Schau 
 
Sylvia Klesper 
 
Alttier-Wertung: 
 
Raimund Kasprzik 
Alfred Schmidt 
Karl-Heinz Mai 
Hubert Bürling 
Wolfgang Vogt 
Freddi Bick 
Torsten Werner 
Alfred Eyring 
Peter Müller 
Torsten Werner 
Manfred Arnold 
Theo Herweg 
Rudi Rother 
Bertold Senkel 
 
Silvia Klesper 
 
 
Jungtier-Wertung: 
 
Herbert Bartelt 
Wolfgang Wüst 
Hermann-Josef Krupp 
Michael Klesper 
Theo Herweg 
Jürgen Engelmann 

 
 
 
Deutsche Widder, grau 
 
 
 
Klein-Chinchilla 
Schwarzgrannen 
Klein-Chinchilla 
Groß-Chinchilla 
Weiß-Rex 
Holländer,schwarz-weiß 
Farbenzwerge, hototfarbig 
Cator-Rex 
Widderzwerge,schwarz 
Widderzwerge,grau 
Blau-Rex 
Holländer,havannafarbig-weiß 
Schwarzgrannen 
Schwarz-Rex 
Castor-Rex 
Deutsche Widder,grau  
 
 
 
 
Kleinsilber, gelb 
Rote Neuseeländer 
Weiße Neuseeländer 
Deutsche Riesen, grau 
Holländer, havannafarbig-weiß 
Rhön 

 
 

97,0 Pkt. 
 
 
 
386,5 Pkt. 
386,5 Pkt. 
385,5 Pkt. 
385,0 Pkt. 
384,5 Pkt. 
383,5 Pkt. 
383,0 Pkt. 
382,5 Pkt. 
382,5 Pkt. 
382,0 Pkt. 
378,5 Pkt. 
376,0 Pkt. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
32/24 Pkt. 
32/23 Pkt. 
32/23 Pkt. 
32/22 Pkt. 
32/22 Pkt. 
32/20 Pkt. 

 


